College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 204 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 425 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.269 0.865 197
This instructor provided 3 3 27 69 95 7 | Department 4.283 0.812 413
well-defined course 1.5 1.5 13.2 33.8 46.6 3.4 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.207 0.973 198
This instructor provided 5 6 29 61 97 6 | Department 4.150 0.978 414
content and materials that 2.5 2.9 14.2 29.9 47.5 2.9 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.424 0.820 198
I understood how my grades 2 5 15 61 115 6 | Department 4.403 0.799 414
were assigned in this course. 1.0 2.5 7.4 29.9 56.4 2.9 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.162 0.851 198
I met or exceeded the course 2 4 34 78 80 6 | Department 4.133 0.784 414
objectives given for 1.0 2.0 16.7 38.2 39.2 2.9 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.096 0.910 198
The instructor was available 3 7 34 78 76 6 | Department 4.186 0.881 414
to assist students outside 1.5 3.4 16.7 38.2 37.3 2.9 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.232 0.865 198
The instructor provided 2 6 26 74 90 6 | Department 4.145 0.906 414
feedback to me in a timely 1.0 2.9 12.7 36.3 44.1 2.9 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.116 0.967 198
The instructor provided 4 9 31 70 84 6 | Department 4.085 0.962 412
relevant feedback that 2.0 4.4 15.2 34.3 41.2 2.9 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.325 0.812 197
The instructor set and 2 3 22 72 98 7 | Department 4.312 0.828 413
maintained high standards 1.0 1.5 10.8 35.3 48.0 3.4 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.202 0.971 198
The physical environment was 4 8 29 60 97 6 | Department 4.213 0.968 414
conducive to learning. 2.0 3.9 14.2 29.4 47.5 2.9 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 186 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 425 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.284 0.753 183
This instructor provided 2 4 9 93 75 3 | Department 4.283 0.812 413
well-defined course 1.1 2.2 4.8 50.0 40.3 1.6 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.104 0.992 183
This instructor provided 7 8 15 82 71 3 | Department 4.150 0.978 414
content and materials that 3.8 4.3 8.1 44.1 38.2 1.6 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.388 0.790 183
I understood how my grades 3 3 8 75 94 3 | Department 4.403 0.799 414
were assigned in this course. 1.6 1.6 4.3 40.3 50.5 1.6 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.087 0.736 183
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 27 100 52 3 | Department 4.133 0.784 414
objectives given for 0.5 1.6 14.5 53.8 28.0 1.6 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.191 0.878 183
The instructor was available 3 7 17 81 75 3 | Department 4.186 0.881 414
to assist students outside 1.6 3.8 9.1 43.5 40.3 1.6 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.044 0.942 183
The instructor provided 4 10 23 83 63 3 | Department 4.145 0.906 414
feedback to me in a timely 2.2 5.4 12.4 44.6 33.9 1.6 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.033 0.983 181
The instructor provided 6 8 24 79 64 5 | Department 4.085 0.962 412
relevant feedback that 3.2 4.3 12.9 42.5 34.4 2.7 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.262 0.881 183
The instructor set and 4 4 17 73 85 3 | Department 4.312 0.828 413
maintained high standards 2.2 2.2 9.1 39.2 45.7 1.6 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.197 0.997 183
The physical environment was 6 7 19 64 87 3 | Department 4.213 0.968 414
conducive to learning. 3.2 3.8 10.2 34.4 46.8 1.6 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: ACCOUNTING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 35 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 425 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.364 0.822 33
This instructor provided 0 1 4 10 18 2 | Department 4.283 0.812 413
well-defined course 0.0 2.9 11.4 28.6 51.4 5.7 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.061 0.933 33
This instructor provided 0 4 1 17 11 2 | Department 4.150 0.978 414
content and materials that 0.0 11.4 2.9 48.6 31.4 5.7 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.364 0.742 33
I understood how my grades 0 1 2 14 16 2 | Department 4.403 0.799 414
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.9 5.7 40.0 45.7 5.7 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.212 0.600 33
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 3 20 10 2 | Department 4.133 0.784 414
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 8.6 57.1 28.6 5.7 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.697 0.467 33
The instructor was available 0 0 0 10 23 2 | Department 4.186 0.881 414
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.6 65.7 5.7 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.182 0.917 33
The instructor provided 1 0 5 13 14 2 | Department 4.145 0.906 414
feedback to me in a timely 2.9 0.0 14.3 37.1 40.0 5.7 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.182 0.808 33
The instructor provided 0 1 5 14 13 2 | Department 4.085 0.962 412
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.9 14.3 40.0 37.1 5.7 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.515 0.566 33
The instructor set and 0 0 1 14 18 2 | Department 4.312 0.828 413
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.9 40.0 51.4 5.7 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.364 0.783 33
The physical environment was 0 1 3 12 17 2 | Department 4.213 0.968 414
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.9 8.6 34.3 48.6 5.7 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level N= Neutral . (3)
Your Dept ..... D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.571 0.535 7
This instructor provided 0 0 3 4 | Department 4.506 0.774 346
well-defined course 0. 0.0 0.0 42.9 57.1 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.143 1.215 7
This instructor provided 1 1 1 4 | Department 4.450 0.826 347
content and materials that 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 57.1 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 3.857 1.069 7
I understood how my grades 1 1 3 2 | Department 4.522 0.738 347
were assigned in this course. 0. 14.3 14.3 42.9 28.6 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.143 1.215 7
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 1 4 | Department 4.196 0.746 347
objectives given for 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 57.1 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.143 1.215 7
The instructor was available 1 1 1 4 | Department 4.307 0.802 345
to assist students outside 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 57.1 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.286 1.604 7
The instructor provided 2 0 2 2 | Department 4.309 0.827 346
feedback to me in a timely 14. 28.6 0.0 28.6 28.6 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.143 1.069 7
The instructor provided 1 0 3 3 | Department 4.156 0.897 346
relevant feedback that 0. 14.3 0.0 42.9 42.9 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.143 0.900 7
The instructor set and 0 2 2 3 | Department 4.345 0.807 345
maintained high standards 0. 0.0 28.6 28.6 42.9 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.143 1.215 7
The physical environment was 1 1 1 4 | Department 4.345 0.835 345
conducive to learning. 0. 14.3 14.3 14.3 57.1 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: BUSINESS ADMIN A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 340 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 347 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.504 0.778 339
This instructor provided 4 8 12 104 211 1 | Department 4.506 0.774 346
well-defined course 1.2 2.4 3.5 30.6 62.1 0.3 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.456 0.817 340
This instructor provided 4 12 11 111 202 0 | Department 4.450 0.826 347
content and materials that 1.2 3.5 3.2 32.6 59.4 0.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.535 0.726 340
I understood how my grades 1 11 8 105 215 0 | Department 4.522 0.738 347
were assigned in this course. 0.3 3.2 2.4 30.9 63.2 0.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.197 0.736 340
I met or exceeded the course 1 9 32 178 120 0 | Department 4.196 0.746 347
objectives given for 0.3 2.6 9.4 52.4 35.3 0.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.311 0.794 338
The instructor was available 2 6 40 127 163 2 | Department 4.307 0.802 345
to assist students outside 0.6 1.8 11.8 37.4 47.9 0.6 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.330 0.794 339
The instructor provided 3 9 24 140 163 1 | Department 4.309 0.827 346
feedback to me in a timely 0.9 2.6 7.1 41.2 47.9 0.3 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.156 0.895 339
The instructor provided 5 13 44 139 138 1 | Department 4.156 0.897 346
relevant feedback that 1.5 3.8 12.9 40.9 40.6 0.3 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.349 0.806 338
The instructor set and 5 7 20 139 167 2 | Department 4.345 0.807 345
maintained high standards 1.5 2.1 5.9 40.9 49.1 0.6 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.349 0.828 338
The physical environment was 4 11 20 131 172 2 | Department 4.345 0.835 345
conducive to learning. 1.2 3.2 5.9 38.5 50.6 0.6 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 12 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 49 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.674 12
This instructor provided 0 1 4 7 0 | Department 4.521 0.583 48
well-defined course 0.0 0 8.3 33.3 58.3 0.0 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.333 0.492 12
This instructor provided 0 0 8 4 0 | Department 4.510 0.582 49
content and materials that 0.0 0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.333 0.492 12
I understood how my grades 0 0 8 4 0 | Department 4.510 0.545 49
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0 0.0 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.083 0.996 12
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 4 5 0 | Department 4.449 0.738 49
objectives given for 0.0 8 16.7 33.3 41.7 0.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 3.667 1.073 12
The instructor was available 0 3 4 3 0 | Department 4.167 0.883 48
to assist students outside 0.0 16 25.0 33.3 25.0 0.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.917 0.996 12
The instructor provided 0 3 4 4 0 | Department 4.327 0.826 49
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 8 25.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.083 0.793 12
The instructor provided 0 3 5 4 0 | Department 4.388 0.731 49
relevant feedback that 0.0 0 25.0 41.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.500 0.522 12
The instructor set and 0 0 6 6 0 | Department 4.531 0.581 49
maintained high standards 0.0 0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.500 0.522 12
The physical environment was 0 0 6 6 0 | Department 4.388 0.702 49
conducive to learning. 0.0 0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: ENTREPRENEURSHIP A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 37 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 49 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.528 0.560 36
This instructor provided 0 0 15 20 1 | Department 4.521 0.583 48
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2 40.5 54.1 2.7 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.568 0.603 37
This instructor provided 0 0 12 23 0 | Department 4.510 0.582 49
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 5 32.4 62.2 0.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.568 0.555 37
I understood how my grades 0 0 14 22 0 | Department 4.510 0.545 49
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2 37.8 59.5 0.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.568 0.603 37
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 12 23 0 | Department 4.449 0.738 49
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 5 32.4 62.2 0.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.333 0.756 36
The instructor was available 0 0 12 18 1 | Department 4.167 0.883 48
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 16 32.4 48.6 2.7 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.459 0.730 37
The instructor provided 0 0 10 22 0 | Department 4.327 0.826 49
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 13 27.0 59.5 0.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.486 0.692 37
The instructor provided 0 0 11 22 0 | Department 4.388 0.731 49
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 10 29.7 59.5 0.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.541 0.605 37
The instructor set and 0 0 13 22 0 | Department 4.531 0.581 49
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 5 35.1 59.5 0.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.351 0.753 37
The physical environment was 0 0 12 19 0 | Department 4.388 0.702 49
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 16 32.4 51.4 0.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: FINANCE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 264 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 264 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.077 1.010 260
This instructor provided 10 11 30 107 102 4 | Department 4.077 1.010 260
well-defined course 3.8 4.2 11.4 40.5 38.6 1.5 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 3.942 1.119 260
This instructor provided 13 17 41 90 99 4 | Department 3.942 1.119 260
content and materials that 4.9 6.4 15.5 34.1 37.5 1.5 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.196 1.012 260
I understood how my grades 9 14 16 99 122 4 | Department 4.196 1.012 260
were assigned in this course. 3.4 5.3 6.1 37.5 46.2 1.5 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 3.954 1.042 260
I met or exceeded the course 10 15 42 103 90 4 | Department 3.954 1.042 260
objectives given for 3.8 5.7 15.9 39.0 34.1 1.5 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 3.962 1.024 260
The instructor was available 9 11 54 93 93 4 | Department 3.962 1.024 260
to assist students outside 3.4 4.2 20.5 35.2 35.2 1.5 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.877 1.080 260
The instructor provided 11 18 49 96 86 4 | Department 3.877 1.080 260
feedback to me in a timely 4.2 6.8 18.6 36.4 32.6 1.5 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 3.796 1.101 260
The instructor provided 12 18 63 85 82 4 | Department 3.796 1.101 260
relevant feedback that 4.5 6.8 23.9 32.2 31.1 1.5 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.081 1.012 260
The instructor set and 9 11 36 98 106 4 | Department 4.081 1.012 260
maintained high standards 3.4 4.2 13.6 37.1 40.2 1.5 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.808 1.193 260
The physical environment was 18 21 43 89 89 4 | Department 3.808 1.193 260
conducive to learning. 6.8 8.0 16.3 33.7 33.7 1.5 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MBA A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 149 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 149 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.552 0.647 143
This instructor provided 0 2 6 46 89 6 | Department 4.552 0.647 143
well-defined course 0.0 1.3 4.0 30.9 59.7 4.0 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.315 0.953 143
This instructor provided 2 8 13 40 80 6 | Department 4.315 0.953 143
content and materials that 1.3 5.4 8.7 26.8 53.7 4.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.462 0.748 143
I understood how my grades 1 2 10 47 83 6 | Department 4.462 0.748 143
were assigned in this course. 0.7 1.3 6.7 31.5 55.7 4.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.434 0.634 143
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 11 59 73 6 | Department 4.434 0.634 143
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 7.4 39.6 49.0 4.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.469 0.690 143
The instructor was available 0 1 13 47 82 6 | Department 4.469 0.690 143
to assist students outside 0.0 0.7 8.7 31.5 55.0 4.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.203 1.018 143
The instructor provided 4 8 14 46 71 6 | Department 4.203 1.018 143
feedback to me in a timely 2.7 5.4 9.4 30.9 47.7 4.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.322 0.908 143
The instructor provided 2 5 16 42 78 6 | Department 4.322 0.908 143
relevant feedback that 1.3 3.4 10.7 28.2 52.3 4.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.476 0.670 143
The instructor set and 0 2 8 53 80 6 | Department 4.476 0.670 143
maintained high standards 0.0 1.3 5.4 35.6 53.7 4.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.308 0.951 143
The physical environment was 2 7 16 38 80 6 | Department 4.308 0.951 143
conducive to learning. 1.3 4.7 10.7 25.5 53.7 4.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 343 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 343 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.234 0.906 338
This instructor provided 5 16 30 131 156 5 | Department 4.234 0.906 338
well-defined course 1.5 4.7 8.7 38.2 45.5 1.5 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.104 0.969 337
This instructor provided 6 20 46 126 139 6 | Department 4.104 0.969 337
content and materials that 1.7 5.8 13.4 36.7 40.5 1.7 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.267 0.942 337
I understood how my grades 8 15 23 124 167 6 | Department 4.267 0.942 337
were assigned in this course. 2.3 4.4 6.7 36.2 48.7 1.7 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.039 0.920 337
I met or exceeded the course 4 22 46 150 115 6 | Department 4.039 0.920 337
objectives given for 1.2 6.4 13.4 43.7 33.5 1.7 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.053 0.900 338
The instructor was available 3 13 71 127 124 5 | Department 4.053 0.900 338
to assist students outside 0.9 3.8 20.7 37.0 36.2 1.5 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.015 1.013 337
The instructor provided 11 17 53 131 125 6 | Department 4.015 1.013 337
feedback to me in a timely 3.2 5.0 15.5 38.2 36.4 1.7 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.033 0.999 338
The instructor provided 7 24 49 129 129 5 | Department 4.033 0.999 338
relevant feedback that 2.0 7.0 14.3 37.6 37.6 1.5 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.275 0.843 338
The instructor set and 3 9 41 124 161 5 | Department 4.275 0.843 338
maintained high standards 0.9 2.6 12.0 36.2 46.9 1.5 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.030 1.059 338
The physical environment was 12 18 58 110 140 5 | Department 4.030 1.059 338
conducive to learning. 3.5 5.2 16.9 32.1 40.8 1.5 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 107 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 123 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.324 0.935 105
This instructor provided 3 3 7 36 56 2 | Department 4.364 0.894 121
well-defined course 2.8 2.8 6.5 33.6 52.3 1.9 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.257 0.961 105
This instructor provided 2 5 11 33 54 2 | Department 4.306 0.921 121
content and materials that 1.9 4.7 10.3 30.8 50.5 1.9 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.390 0.826 105
I understood how my grades 2 1 8 37 57 2 | Department 4.421 0.824 121
were assigned in this course. 1.9 0.9 7.5 34.6 53.3 1.9 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.298 0.835 104
I met or exceeded the course 2 0 13 39 50 3 | Department 4.342 0.804 120
objectives given for 1.9 0.0 12.1 36.4 46.7 2.8 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.324 0.925 105
The instructor was available 2 2 15 27 59 2 | Department 4.364 0.885 121
to assist students outside 1.9 1.9 14.0 25.2 55.1 1.9 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.295 0.919 105
The instructor provided 3 2 9 38 53 2 | Department 4.231 1.006 121
feedback to me in a timely 2.8 1.9 8.4 35.5 49.5 1.9 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.200 0.994 105
The instructor provided 3 5 10 37 50 2 | Department 4.240 0.958 121
relevant feedback that 2.8 4.7 9.3 34.6 46.7 1.9 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.333 0.862 105
The instructor set and 2 1 12 35 55 2 | Department 4.372 0.828 121
maintained high standards 1.9 0.9 11.2 32.7 51.4 1.9 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.077 1.103 104
The physical environment was 4 6 17 28 49 3 | Department 4.167 1.072 120
conducive to learning. 3.7 5.6 15.9 26.2 45.8 2.8 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level N= Neutral . (3)
Your Dept ..... D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: D N A SA AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
This instructor provided 0 0 6 10 | Department 4.364 0.894 121
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
This instructor provided 0 0 6 10 | Department 4.306 0.921 121
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.625 0.806 16
I understood how my grades 1 0 3 12 | Department 4.421 0.824 121
were assigned in this course. 6.3 0.0 18.8 75.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 6 10 | Department 4.342 0.804 120
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
The instructor was available 0 0 6 10 | Department 4.364 0.885 121
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.813 1.424 16
The instructor provided 3 2 2 8 | Department 4.231 1.006 121
feedback to me in a timely 18.8 12.5 12.5 50.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.500 0.632 16
The instructor provided 0 1 6 9 | Department 4.240 0.958 121
relevant feedback that 0.0 6.3 37.5 56.3 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
The instructor set and 0 0 6 10 | Department 4.372 0.828 121
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.750 0.577 16
The physical environment was 0 1 2 13 | Department 4.167 1.072 120
conducive to learning. 0.0 6.3 12.5 81.3 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 337 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 341 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.159 1.052 328
This instructor provided 13 19 24 119 153 9 | Department 4.169 1.049 332
well-defined course 3.9 5.6 7.1 35.3 45.4 2.7 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.073 1.106 328
This instructor provided 14 23 36 107 148 9 | Department 4.081 1.103 332
content and materials that 4.2 6.8 10.7 31.8 43.9 2.7 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.264 0.994 326
I understood how my grades 11 14 21 112 168 11 | Department 4.270 0.991 330
were assigned in this course. 3.3 4.2 6.2 33.2 49.9 3.3 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.260 0.877 327
I met or exceeded the course 8 5 31 133 150 10 | Department 4.263 0.878 331
objectives given for 2.4 1.5 9.2 39.5 44.5 3.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.128 0.963 327
The instructor was available 7 12 55 111 142 10 | Department 4.136 0.961 331
to assist students outside 2.1 3.6 16.3 32.9 42.1 3.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.061 1.042 328
The instructor provided 9 23 45 113 138 9 | Department 4.069 1.039 332
feedback to me in a timely 2.7 6.8 13.4 33.5 40.9 2.7 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.043 1.008 327
The instructor provided 6 24 51 115 131 10 | Department 4.054 1.008 331
relevant feedback that 1.8 7.1 15.1 34.1 38.9 3.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.190 0.921 327
The instructor set and 8 10 35 133 141 10 | Department 4.196 0.918 331
maintained high standards 2.4 3.0 10.4 39.5 41.8 3.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.963 1.120 326
The physical environment was 14 24 54 102 132 11 | Department 3.973 1.117 330
conducive to learning. 4.2 7.1 16.0 30.3 39.2 3.3 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: MARKETING A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level N= Neutral . (3)
Your Dept ..... D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 0 4 | Department 4.169 1.049 332
well-defined course 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
This instructor provided 0 0 1 3 | Department 4.081 1.103 332
content and materials that 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 3 | Department 4.270 0.991 330
were assigned in this course. 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 0 3 | Department 4.263 0.878 331
objectives given for 0. 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor was available 0 0 1 3 | Department 4.136 0.961 331
to assist students outside 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor provided 0 0 1 3 | Department 4.069 1.039 332
feedback to me in a timely 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
The instructor provided 0 0 0 4 | Department 4.054 1.008 331
relevant feedback that 0. 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor set and 0 0 1 3 | Department 4.196 0.918 331
maintained high standards 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The physical environment was 0 0 1 3 | Department 3.973 1.117 330
conducive to learning. 0. 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 84 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 154 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.488 0.736 84
This instructor provided 1 1 3 30 49 0 | Department 4.305 0.872 151
well-defined course 1.2 1.2 3.6 35.7 58.3 0.0 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.429 0.765 84
This instructor provided 1 1 5 31 46 0 | Department 4.232 0.969 151
content and materials that 1.2 1.2 6.0 36.9 54.8 0.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.500 0.685 84
I understood how my grades 0 2 3 30 49 0 | Department 4.265 1.018 151
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.4 3.6 35.7 58.3 0.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.405 0.866 84
I met or exceeded the course 1 2 9 22 50 0 | Department 4.258 0.883 151
objectives given for 1.2 2.4 10.7 26.2 59.5 0.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.524 0.857 84
The instructor was available 1 2 8 14 59 0 | Department 4.298 1.076 151
to assist students outside 1.2 2.4 9.5 16.7 70.2 0.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.524 0.799 84
The instructor provided 1 1 7 19 56 0 | Department 4.113 1.236 151
feedback to me in a timely 1.2 1.2 8.3 22.6 66.7 0.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.417 0.921 84
The instructor provided 1 4 7 19 53 0 | Department 4.099 1.165 151
relevant feedback that 1.2 4.8 8.3 22.6 63.1 0.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.405 0.793 84
The instructor set and 1 1 7 29 46 0 | Department 4.245 0.952 151
maintained high standards 1.2 1.2 8.3 34.5 54.8 0.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.155 0.925 84
The physical environment was 1 2 18 25 38 0 | Department 4.053 1.076 151
conducive to learning. 1.2 2.4 21.4 29.8 45.2 0.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Business

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 41 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 154 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 3.902 1.020 41
This instructor provided 2 1 8 18 12 0 | Department 4.305 0.872 151
well-defined course 4.9 2.4 19.5 43.9 29.3 0.0 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 3.878 1.122 41
This instructor provided 2 3 7 15 14 0 | Department 4.232 0.969 151
content and materials that 4.9 7.3 17.1 36.6 34.1 0.0 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 3.707 1.309 41
I understood how my grades 4 3 9 10 15 0 | Department 4.265 1.018 151
were assigned in this course. 9.8 7.3 22.0 24.4 36.6 0.0 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.024 0.961 41
I met or exceeded the course 1 2 6 18 14 0 | Department 4.258 0.883 151
objectives given for 2.4 4.9 14.6 43.9 34.1 0.0 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 3.927 1.253 41
The instructor was available 4 1 6 13 17 0 | Department 4.298 1.076 151
to assist students outside 9.8 2.4 14.6 31.7 41.5 0.0 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.488 1.502 41
The instructor provided 8 2 7 10 14 0 | Department 4.113 1.236 151
feedback to me in a timely 19.5 4.9 17.1 24.4 34.1 0.0 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 3.512 1.325 41
The instructor provided 5 3 11 10 12 0 | Department 4.099 1.165 151
relevant feedback that 12.2 7.3 26.8 24.4 29.3 0.0 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 3.927 1.104 41
The instructor set and 3 1 5 19 13 0 | Department 4.245 0.952 151
maintained high standards 7.3 2.4 12.2 46.3 31.7 0.0 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.878 1.229 41
The physical environment was 3 2 9 10 17 0 | Department 4.053 1.076 151
conducive to learning. 7.3 4.9 22.0 24.4 41.5 0.0 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 29 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 154 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2195 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.346 0.846 26
This instructor provided 0 1 3 8 14 3 | Department 4.305 0.872 151
well-defined course 0.0 3.4 10.3 27.6 48.3 10.3 | College 4.298 0.893 2152
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.154 1.156 26
This instructor provided 1 2 3 6 14 3 | Department 4.232 0.969 151
content and materials that 3.4 6.9 10.3 20.7 48.3 10.3 | College 4.189 0.991 2154
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.385 1.098 26
I understood how my grades 1 2 0 6 17 3 | Department 4.265 1.018 151
were assigned in this course. 3.4 6.9 0.0 20.7 58.6 10.3 | College 4.353 0.888 2152
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.154 0.732 26
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 2 15 8 3 | Department 4.258 0.883 151
objectives given for 0.0 3.4 6.9 51.7 27.6 10.3 | College 4.174 0.858 2152
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.154 1.255 26
The instructor was available 2 1 3 5 15 3 | Department 4.298 1.076 151
to assist students outside 6.9 3.4 10.3 17.2 51.7 10.3 | College 4.186 0.916 2151
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.769 1.451 26
The instructor provided 4 1 3 7 11 3 | Department 4.113 1.236 151
feedback to me in a timely 13.8 3.4 10.3 24.1 37.9 10.3 | College 4.118 0.999 2153
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.000 1.265 26
The instructor provided 2 1 5 5 13 3 | Department 4.099 1.165 151
relevant feedback that 6.9 3.4 17.2 17.2 44.8 10.3 | College 4.081 0.998 2151
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.231 1.070 26
The instructor set and 1 1 3 7 14 3 | Department 4.245 0.952 151
maintained high standards 3.4 3.4 10.3 24.1 48.3 10.3 | College 4.280 0.866 2151
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.000 1.265 26
The physical environment was 2 1 5 5 13 3 | Department 4.053 1.076 151
conducive to learning. 6.9 3.4 17.2 17.2 44.8 10.3 | College 4.116 1.037 2150
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




